ThinkSystem PS1030 Mixed Use NVMe PCIe 5.0 x4
SSDs
Product Guide
The ThinkSystem PS1030 Mixed Use NVMe SSDs are advanced data center SSDs with a PCIe 5.0 x4
interface for mixed read-write workloads. With performance optimizations for real-world IO conditions, the
PS1030 SSDs accelerate enterprise and cloud workloads such as AI/ML, HPC, databases, and general
purpose servers, and deliver up to 90% IOPS consistency for the life of the drive.
SED support: All drives listed in this product guide include SED drive encryption. Our naming

Part number information
The following table lists the ordering part numbers and feature codes for the PS1030 SSDs.
Table 1. Ordering information
Part number Feature Description
Supplier part
number
4XB7A97904 C5X2 ThinkSystem 2.5" U.2 PS1030 1.6TB Mixed Use NVMe PCIe 5.0 x4
HS SSD
SB5PH27E016TOP
4XB7A97905 C5X3 ThinkSystem 2.5" U.2 PS1030 3.2TB Mixed Use NVMe PCIe 5.0 x4
HS SSD
SB5PH27E032TOP
4XB7A97906 C5X4 ThinkSystem 2.5" U.2 PS1030 6.4TB Mixed Use NVMe PCIe 5.0 x4
HS SSD
SB5PH27E064TOP
4XB7A97907 C4C2 ThinkSystem 2.5" U.2 PS1030 12.8TB Mixed Use NVMe PCIe 5.0
x4 HS SSD
SB5PH27E128TOP
The part numbers for the drives include the following items:
One drive with a hot-swap tray attached